City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO.	C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER NOEL GALLO

RESOLUTION IN HONOR OF GLENVIEW BUSINESS OWNER JOE CERVANTES FOR HIS 64 YEARS OF SERVICE OPERATING THE GLENVIEW SHOE RENEW AND CONGRATULATING HIM ON HIS RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Joe Cervantes grew up working on his father's shoe repair shop in Austin, Texas; and

WHEREAS, Joe went on to serve in the Unites States Army for 7 years and later moved to California and enrolled in Laney College where he learned how to run a shoe repair business; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Abode, Joe's instructor, noticed Joe's extensive knowledge and skills and invited him to work at his shoe repair business which he later passed on to Joe; and

WHEREAS, Joe Cervantes opened the Glenview Shoe Renew in 1957 located on 4193 Park Boulevard, Oakland, California; and

WHEREAS, the Glenview Shoe Renew operated for 64 years under Joe Cervantes' leadership; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City of Oakland recognizes and honors Joe Cervantes on April 20th, 2021 for his 64 years of business and congratulates him on his retirement

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - FIFE, GALLO, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND PRESIDENT FORTUNATO BAS

NOES -

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:			
		ASHA REED	

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California